
HIT 69 NZ / AZ
(Type ZK 209 :  + . . 01001)

EUROHIT 69 NZ / AZ
(Type ZK 209 :  + . . 04656)

Ersatzteilliste  Nr. 99 209.DE.90H.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  09/06



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+HIT+69+NZ+AZ+EUROHIT+69+NZ+AZ+Spare+parts+list


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
   73    00       435.128           2 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   74    00       438.001           2 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS                CLIP, SPRING
   75    00       438.026           2 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390  SECURITE-CORDE       SECURITY-CORD
   76    00       494.497           1 AZB - A, 45 MM  GRAUWEISS RAL  ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    -4655
   76.01 00       495.925           1 AZB „69 AZ“                    ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    +4656
   77    00  209.12.140.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   78    00       162.448           1 SCHEIBE 8,5/24X2,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   79    00  209.12.148.0           1 SCHLAUCHFUEHRUNG               CHAPE DE TUYAU       BOW
   80    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   81    00  238.72.030.0           1 ABSTECKBOLZEN                  BOULON-FICHE         PIN                      +1611
   82    00       438.019           1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE      PIN LINCH                +1611
   85    00             -           0 --                             --                   --                       *20 POS.31,32
   90    00       435.350           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0015



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  204.26.001.0           2 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE            (1-9
    1    00       470.037           2 WARNTAFELN WS/RO               PANNEAU D‘AVERTISS.  WARNING PLATE
    2    00  204.25.006.0           4 SCHELLE                        COLIER               CLAMP
    3    00  204.25.007.0           4 U-BUEGEL                       ETRIER               CROSSTIE
    4    00       103.284           8 SK-SCHR.  M8X45 DIN 931 8,8 ZN VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.
    5    00       122.106          12 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    6    00       162.402          20 SCHEIBE 24X8,5X1,5             RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    7    00       497.501           1 POLY-SCHNURZUGSACK             SACOCHE              BAG
    8    00  204.25.009.0           4 BANDSTAHL                      VIS EN U             U-SCREW
    9    00       103.043           4 SK-SCHR.  M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW, HEX.HD.

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0030



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  209.36.001.0           1 RADVERKLEIDUNG KPL.            GARDE ENROULEMEN     GUARD                    (1-6
    1    00  209.30.020.0           2 RADVERKLEIDUNG LI.             GARDE ENROULEMEN     GUARD                    L
    2    00  209.30.030.0           2 RADVERKLEIDUNG RE.             GARDE ENROULEMEN     GUARD                    R
    3    00       103.069           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X50 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
    4    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
    5    00       103.041          16 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X16 DIN 933-8.8  VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
    6    00       122.106          16 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0045



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    2    00  209.70.055.0           2 ACHSE AK.                      ESSIEU               AXLE
    3    00       172.258           2 SPANNSTIFT 13X50 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    4    00       172.172           2 SPANNSTIFT 8X50   DIN 1481     GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    5    00  236.70.005.2           2 TELLERRAD Z=45                 COURONNE DENTEE      CROWN WHEEL
    6    00       400.173           4 RILLENKLAG. 6OO6-2RS DIN 625   ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL
    7    00  203.70.056.1           2 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
    8    00       103.089          12 SK-SCHR. M12X45 DIN 933-8.8    VIS HEXAGONAL        SCREW, HEX.HD.           242
    9    00       162.403          12 SCHEIBE 28X13X3 ZN DIN 1543    RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   14    00       191.002          12 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   22    00       119.005           4 FLACHKOPFSCHR. M10X10X6 DIN922 BOULON               BOLT                     242
   23    00       162.410           4 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   24    00       119.004           4 GEWINDEBOLZEN                  BOULON FILETE        BOLT                     648
   25    00       457.527           2 DOPPELGELENK DG 2  KPL.        DOUBLE ARTICULATION  JOINT                    (47-52 -4260
   26    00       155.137           4 SICHERUNGSRING  55X2 DIN 472   BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   27    00       155.026           2 SICHERUNGSRING  30X1,5 DIN471  BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   28    00       166.604           4 STUETZSCHEIBE SS42X30X2,5  988 RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   29    00       400.273           4 RILLKLAG. 62O6-2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL            2ST +4261
   30    00       122.108          12 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU „STOVER“       NUT, LOCK
   31    00       150.307           2 PASSFEDER B   8X7X32  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   32    00       155.142           2 SICHERUNGSRING 62X2    DIN 472 BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   33    00  236.80.008.1           2 RITZEL Z-15                    PIGNON               PINION
   34    00       166.114           6 SCHEIBE 38X30X0,3              RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   35    00  209.70.060.0           2 AUSSENTRAEGER KPL.             BRAS PORTEUR EXTER.  OUTER SUPPORT            242 -4260
   35.01 00  214.70.059.0           2 AUSSENTRAEGER ZUS.             BRAS PORTEUR EXTER.  OUTER SUPPORT            +4261
   36    00       410.167           4 GEROLLTE BUCHSE 28/31X22,5     DOUILLE              BUSH                     648
   40    00  209.70.054.0           2 WELLE AK                       ARBRE                SHAFT                    -4260
   40.01 00  214.70.054.0           2 WELLE AK                       ARBRE                SHAFT                    +4261
   43    00  209.70.013.0           2 GLOCKE                         CLOCHE               BELL HOUSING
   44    00  203.70.032.0           2 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER        -4260
   44.01 00  210.70.007.0           2 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER        +4261
   46    00       155.096           2 SICH.RING 29X2 DIN 471 SCHWER  CIRCLIP              CIRCLIP                  -4260
   47    44     212024051           2 AUSSENGABEL                    FOURCHE EXTERIEUR    OUTER FORK               -4260
   48    44         41202           2 KREUZGARNITUR  KPL.            CROISILLON           CROSS                    -4260
   49    44     338009000           8 SICHERUNGSRING                 BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP                  -4260
   50    44     348004000           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE          -4260
   51    44     213020053           1 DOPPELGABEL                    MACHOIRE DOUBLE      DOUBLE YOKE              -4260
   52    44     348017000           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE          -4260
   54    00       418.082           2 NYLOSRING 6006 ZAV             RONDELLE DE BUTEE    SEAL
   55    00       150.109           2 PASSFEDER A 8X7X40 DIN 6885    CLAVETTE             KEY                      +4261

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0070



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  207.80.001.0           1 EINGANGSGETRIEBE KPL.          TRANSMISS. D‘ENTREE  INPUT TRANSMISSION       (1-20,23-26
    0.02 00  203.81.001.0           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE               (21,22
    1    00  206.80.004.0           1 GETRIEBEGEHAEUSE               CARTER B. A VITESSE  GEAR HOUSING             504
    2    00  207.80.004.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    3    00   150.113.001           2 PASSFEDER A 8X7X63 VERG.       CLAVETTE             KEY
    4    00       400.231           2 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6210   DIN625 ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
    5    00       400.275           1 RILLKLAG. 62O7 2RSR DIN 625    ROULEMENT A ROULEAUX BEARING, BALL            648
    6    00  207.80.002.0           1 DISTANZRING                    RONDELLE D‘ECART.    SPACER                   -2045
    7    00       415.088           1 WELLENDICHTRING A 35X62X7      BAGNE D ETANCHEITE   OIL SEAL
    8    00       162.704           2 SCHEIBE 45X35,5X2,5            RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
    9    00       155.029           2 SICHERUNGSRING 35X1,5  DIN 471 BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   10    00       155.147           1 SICHERUNGSRING  72X2,5 DIN472  BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   11    00       415.063           2 WELLENDICHTR.A3OX62X7 DIN376O  JOINT                SEAL-RING
   12    00  207.80.006.0           2 KEGELRAD Z=19                  ENGRENAGE CONIQUE    BEVEL GEAR
   13    00       400.219           1 RILLENKUGELLAGER 6206 DIN 625  ROULEM.DE BUTEE      BEARING
   14    00  207.80.010.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
   15    00       166.553           2 SCHEIBE 5OX62XO,1 DIN 988      RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   16    00       107.056           1 VERSCHL-SCHR. AM18X1,5 DIN76O4 BOUCHON FILETE       SCREW PLUG
   17    00       167.102           2 SCHEIBE 30X18,2X2,5 ALU        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   18    00  126.80.004.0           1 OELEINFUELLSCHRAUBE M18X1,5    BOUCHON P.REMPLISS.  PLUG, FILLER
   19    00       100.086          12 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.            504
   20    00       165.012          12 SICHERHEITSRING A 12 DIN 127   RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING
   21    00       457.632           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER                 CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   22    00       448.524           1 SCHLAUCHKLEMME 100             COLLIER              CLAMP
   23    00       100.065           6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 DIN 601 4,6 VIS A TET 6 PANS     SCREW HEX.HD.
   24    00       165.011           6 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128           BAGUE                WASHER, LOCK
   25    00       155.142           2 SICHERUNGSRING 62X2    DIN 472 BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   26    00  207.80.003.0           1 DISTANZRING                    RONDELLE D‘ECART.    SPACER                   -2045

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0100



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    1    00   455.208/708           1 GELENKWELLE W 2300-SD15Z-1060  ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT        (2-56
    2    00       455.708           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN      MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    3    00       455.208           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN     MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
    4    45        85.105           1 AEUSSERE SCHUTZHAELFTE         DEMI-PROTECTEUR EXT. OUTER GUARD HALF
    5    45        85.116           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN            DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   11    45      21.10.00           1 AUFSTECKGABEL KPL.             MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER
   12    45           101           1 SCHIEBESTIFT                   CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   13    00             -           1 --                             --                   --                       *130
   21    45      21.00.00           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
   22    00       190.002           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   23    45      21.11.00           1 RILLENGABEL F. PROF. OV        MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   24    00       172.202           2 SPANNSTIFT 1OX65 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   25    45      75.11.16           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   26    45     75.15.210           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   27    45      21.12.00           1 RILLENGABEL                    MACHOIRE A GORGE     YOKE INNER
   51    45      85.15.08           2 SCHUTZTRICHTER MIT SCHRAUBE    CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   52    45      60.15.00           2 SCHRAUBE                       VIS                  SCREW
   53    45      82.85.00           2 STUETZRING                     BAGUE DE SUPPORT     RING
   54    45      82.83.06           2 GLEITRING                      BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   55    45     82.83.106           1 GLEITRING SC15Z                BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT  BEARING
   56    45      82.36.03           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0120



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00   458.105/305           1 GELENKWELLE 104-1010-SN4       ARBRE A CARDANS      P.T.O.DRIVE SHAFT
    1    44     507040351           1 AUSSENGABEL M. SCHIEBESTIFT    FOURCHE EXTERIEUR    OUTER FORK
    2    44         41204           2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL.             CROISILLON           CROSS
    3    44     338017000           8 SICHERUNGSRING                 BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
    4    44     348004000           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
    5    44     204046851           1 INNENGABEL F. AUSSENROHR       FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
   11    44     341038000           1 SPANNHUELSE AUSSEN             GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  SPLIT TAPER SLEEVE
   12    44     225120870           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   13    44     225100870           1 PROFILROHR                     TUBE PROFILE         PROFILE TUBE
   14    44     341048000           1 SPANNSTIFT F. AUSSENROHR       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   21    44     204046852           1 INNENGABEL F. INNENROHR        FOURCHE              INSIDE FORK
   28    44     399CEE072           1 AUFKLEBER                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   30    44     6ME448203           1 UEBERLASTKUPPLUNG              ACC. SECU. SURCHARGE OVERLOAD COUPLING
   31    44     255040005           1 LAUFRING AUSSEN                BAGUES               RING
   32    44     517040030           1 SCHUTZTRICHTER F. AUSSEN       CONE PROTECTEUR      GUARD CONE
   33    44     236680817           1 SCHUTZROHR                     TUBE DE PROTECTION   TUBULAR GUARD
   34    44     236670817           1 SCHUTZROHR                     TUBE DE PROTECTION   TUBULAR GUARD
   35    44     517040060           1 TRICHTER M.BUND                ENTONNOIR            FUNNEL
   36    44     255040006           1 LAUFRING INNEN                 RING                 RING
   37    44     252000001           2 HALTEKETTE                     CHAINETTE            CHAIN
   49    44     399CEE051           1 SCHMIERPLAN                    PLAN DE GRAISSAGE    LUBRICATION CHART
   51    44     403000001           1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL.              CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE
   71    44     348014000           1 SCHMIERNIPPEL                  RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   72    44     422044111           1 GEHAEUSE M.FLANSCH             CARTER               CASING
   73    44     227370301           1 AUFSTECKNABE                   MOYEU A EMBOITER     HUB
   74    44     421340007          24 SPERRKOERPER M.FEDER           ARRET                PAWL
   75    44     240010302           1 KUGEL-RINGVERSCHRAUBUNG        RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   76    44     240000266           1 VERSCHLUSSCHEIBE               RONDELLE             WASHER
   77    44     240000263           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             RING, SPACING
   78    44     338005000           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 BAGUES D‘ARRET       CIRCLIP
   91    44  7E1410100007           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   92    44  7I1410100V65           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   93    44  7E14101FF007           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   94    44  8I1410191001           1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE            MOITIE D‘ARBRE       DRIVE SHAFT HALF
   95    44     5FE4101FF           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE                  DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   96    44     4FI410102           1 SCHUTZHAELFTE                  DEMI-PROTECTION      SHIELD
   97    44     4F0410106           1 UNFALLSCHUTZ                   PROTECTEUR           GUARD TOP

                                                                                                                                          0209/BT 0135



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Tractor+HIT+69+NZ+AZ+EUROHIT+69+NZ+AZ+Spare+parts+list

